## Wisconsin DOJ Division of Criminal Investigation ACISS Investigative 05-1776/142

Report Date: 11/28/2005

Primary Information

Description:

TERESA MARIE HALBACH: Examination of Burn Debris

Occurence From:

11/11/2005 00:00

Occurence To:

11/11/2005 00:00

Dissemination Code:

Agency

Reporting LEO:

Pevytoe, Rodney J (Eagle River Arson DCI)

Backup LEO:

Rindt, Michael L (Arson DCI)

Approval Status:

Approved

Approved Date:

12/12/2005

Approved By:

Kelly, Carolyn S (Madison Arson DCI)

Related Addresses

<u>Address</u> Relationship

12930 Avery Rd, Two Rivers, Wisconsin 54241, United States of America Location of Event

Related Subjects

Name Type Sex Race DOB Relationship
Avery's Auto Salvage Business --- --- Subject of Interest
Avery, Steven Allen Sr Person Male White 07/09/1962 Person of Interest

Property

Status Quantity Description

Other Agency 1 Debris and burn material from Steven Avery property

Record Status Information

Record Origination Operator:

Knutson, Andrea L (DCI Appleton Field Office / Wisconsin Department of Justice DCI)

Record Origination Date:

11/28/2005 14:29

Last Update Operator:

Kelly, Carolyn S (Wisconsin Statewide Intelligence Center DCI)

Last Update Date:

12/12/2005 15:37

Reporting LEO	Date	Supervisor	Date
Pevytoe, Rodney J (Eagle River Arson DCI)		Kelly, Carolyn S (Madison Arson DCI)	9/12/2016

Narrative begins on the following page.

On Friday, November 11, 2005, S/A Michael Rindt and S/A Rodney J. Pevytoe conducted an examination of some burn debris noted during the search of the general area surrounding the Avery Auto Salvage property. The Special Agents conducted an examination of a small about of burn debris located in back of a trailer utilized by Steven Avery. The debris was cast down an embankment to the south and immediately off the trimmed lawn area of the Avery residence. The two Special Agents examined the burn material and identified no items of suspected evidentiary material. The material was placed into a new sealed 5-gallon container and turned over to Deputy Rick Riemer, of the Calumet County Sheriff's Department.